TOWN OF PORT HEDLAND

Local Government Act 1995, section 3.58 disposal of property.

Residents and ratepayers of the Town of Port Hedland are advised that the Town of Port Hedland has resolved to dispose of the following properties by way of sale to the following party in accordance with section 3.58 (3) of the Local Government Act 1995 (private treaty) on the following terms and conditions:

Address	Prospective Purchaser	Offer to Purchase	Valuation
Lot 408, 15 Altitude Avenue, Port Hedland (Kingsford Smith Business Park)	Acelane Super PTY LTD	\$160,000.00 plus GST	\$160,000.00 plus GST

Submissions are invited for consideration on the proposed disposals. All submissions must be submitted in writing to the Town of Port Hedland, PO Box 41, Port Hedland, WA 6721 before close of business **Friday, 17 August 2018**.

David Pentz Chief Executive Officer



